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Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board
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eneds Floor, World Trade Centre, Babar Road, New Delhi — 110001
9 /Fax No. 91 11 23709151, E-mail contact@pngrb.gov.in

Ref: PNGRB/COM/3-PPPL Tariff(2)/2019 03" April, 2019
To,

Chief General Manager- (Project-System & Gas),

Indian Oil Corporation Limited,

A-1, Udyog Market, Sector-1,

Noida -201301 (U.P.)

Kind Attn: Shri S. K. Jha

Subject:- Corrigendum to the Tariff Order No.(s) TO/13/2019, TO/14/2019 and
TO/15/2019 all dated 27.02.2019

Sir,

Please find attached herewith, Corrigendum/01/2019 dated 29.03.2019 to
Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board Tariff Order No.(s) TO/13/2019,
TO/14/2019 and TO/15/2019 all dated 27.02.2019 on the above subject for
information and implementation.

. A copy of the order is also available on the Board’s website

(http://www.pngrb.gov.in).
Yours faithfully,

el W

Tarun Kumar Chopra
Deputy Consultant
Encl : Asabove
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Petroleum & Notural Gas
Regulatory Board, India

Petroleum and Natural Gas Regulatory Board
New Delhi

Corrigendum/01/2019 Date: 29.03.2019

Subject: Corrigendum to the following Tariff Orders:

A. TO/10/2018 dated 27.02.2019 in respect of Petronet MHB Limited

B. TO/12/2019 dated 27.02.2019 in respect of Hindustan Petroleum
Corporation Limited

C. TO/13/2019, TO/14/2019 and TO/15/2019 all dated 27.02.2019 in respect
of Indian Oil Corporation Limited

Consequent to issuance of rates circular no. 19 of 2018 dated 31.10.2018 by
Ministry of Railways, PNGRB had issued above referred tariff orders. Vide the
above Rates Circular of Ministry of Railways, the tariff classification in respect
of POL (Petroleum Products) i.e. Commodity Group 18(a) was revised from 180
to 180A, in respect of trainload. However, inadvertently above referred tariff
orders were issued based on earlier classification i.e. class 180.

In view of above, corrigendum is being issued considering the correct
classification i.e. 180A. Accordingly, entity wise / Tap off Point wise rates, for
the products covered under Commodity Group No. 18 (a) as mentioned in ICRA

Goods Tariff No. 48 Part 1 (Vol-II), be read as under:

a) Petronet MHB Limited’s Mangalore Bangalore Pipeline

Corrected Tariff
Name of the Pipeline / Tap-Off IEZ)quivaIent fR ﬁi] ap 5) liclagi)elgrom
Points (TOPs) He s T GLALAG o
Pipeline (Km) 31.03.2019
(Rs./MT)
Mangalore-Hassan 206.00 321.15
Mangalore-Devangonthi 466.00 622.73
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b)  Hindustan Petroleum Corporation Limited’s Mundra Delhi Pipeline

| Corrected Tariff
Name of the Pipeline / Tap-Off Equivalent Rail applicable from
Points (TOPs) Dgstar.lce of the 01.11.2018 to
Pipeline (Km) 31.03.2019
(Rs./MT)

Mundra to Palanpur 397.76 531.90
Mundra to Awa 621.10 837.38
Mundra to Ajmer 724.90 958.65
Mundra to Jaipur 919.95 1,197.08
Mundra to Rewari 1,039.79 1,376.48
Mundra to Bahadurgarh 1,139.78 1,496.78
Bahadurgarh to Rewari 112.46 191.40

c) Indian Oil Corporation Limited’s Paradip Raipur Ranchi Pipeline

Corrected Tariff
Name of the Pipeline / Tap-Off | Dduivalent Rail applicable from
Points (TOPs) 'Dlst.ance of 01.11.2018 to
Pipeline (Km) 31.03.2019
(Rs./MT)

Paradip-Jatni 143.00 233.40
Paradip-Jharsuguda 413.50 562.58
Paradip-Raipur 746.20 958.65
Paradip-Korba 617.00 837.38
Paradip-Khunti 705.00 958.65

d)  Indian Oil Corporation Limited’s Chennai Trichy Madurai Pipeline

Corrected Tariff
applicable from

s Equivalent Rail 01.11.2018 to
Lo Oflfh? f‘lzf}l(‘)“; /)Tap'Off Distance of the 31.03.2019
2R Pipeline (Km) (Rs./MT)
Chennai - Trichy Terminal 376.97 531.90
Chennai - Madurai Terminal 534.25 715.65
Chennai - Sankari Terminal 413.74 562.58
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e)  Indian Oil Corporation Limited’s Devangonthi Devanhalli Pipeline

Name of the Pipeline / Tap-Off : : Corrected Tariff
: Equivalent Rail .
Points (TOPs) Distance of th applicable from
il (Km)e 01.11.2018 to 31.03.2019
P (Rs./MT)
Devangonthi Devanhalli 56.46 153.15

3. The rates for SKO shall be applicable as notified vide tariff orders nos.
TO/10/2018, TO/12/2019, TO/13/2019 and TO/14/2019, all dated 27.02.2019.

(D K Sarraf) (Satpal Garg (Dr. S S Chahar) “ (S Rath)

Chairperson Member (C&M) Member (Legal) Member (I&T)



